GREAT NORTHERN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

ROUND 11
RECREATION GROUND
COLTS

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Railways
2.8
9.12
12.14
17.17
119

Towns
0.0
0.0
1.2
1.2
8
GOAL KICKERS

Railways
K Tuddenham 4, J Venturini 4, R Fenner 3, N Dines 1, L Dunn 1,


I Millwood 1, W Sullivan 1, J Keals 1, D Prater 1
 

Towns
Z Middleton 1

BEST PLAYERS

Railways
I Millwood, K Tuddenham, R Prosser, R Fenner, K Johnson
Towns
R Kickett, A Finklestein, Z Middleton, G Ryder, C Dickerson
RESERVES

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Railways
4.4
9.5
13.8
17.16
118
Towns
0.0
2.0
2.2
4.2
26
GOAL KICKERS


Railways
R Bovell 3, A Walker 3, R Hamilton 2, L Bellotti 2, R Bennett 2, D Brockman 2, D Hornsby 1, T Parr 1, A Mitchell 1
Towns
R Colley 1, G Headland 1, M Mongoo 1, R Scott 1


BEST PLAYERS

Railways
A Walker, A Ihanimo, A O’Brien, M Lumley, B Bellotti
Towns
R Colley, M Whitby, G Little, R Bonney, M Mongoo
LEAGUE

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Towns
4.4
9.6
15.6
19.8
122
Railways
0.1
3.4
5.4
7.7
49
GOAL KICKERS

Towns
D Baynes 7, S Bidwell 3, O Hawkins 2, J Gray 1, C D’Mello 1, 

I Taylor 1, R Mallard 1, D Carlyon
Railways
P Sorgiovanni 2, D Crudeli 1, L Anthony 1, J Graham 1, C Payne 1

M Murdoch 1

BEST PLAYERS

Towns
D Baynes, T Calyon, K Mallard, D Carlyon, L Chapman
Railways
J Graham, M Murdoch, M Brockman
GUARDIAN HEADLINES:
Baynes seven star display rolls Blues

MILESTONES:

GREAT NORTHERN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

ROUND 11
EADON CLARKE OVAL
COLTS

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Mullewa
1.4
9.5
12.11
16.12
108

Brigades
0.1
1.2
1.6
4.9
33
GOAL KICKERS

Mullewa
J Jones 3, T Mourish 3, K Merritt 2, M Kelly 2, C Wall 2, 


G Taylor 1, I Simpson 1, R Mourambine 1, A Urhango 1

Brigades
J Bow 1, N Whitehurst 1, C Williamson 1, D Williamson 1
BEST PLAYERS

Mullewa
J Jones, K Merritt, Calvin Wall, G Taylor, J Comeagain
Brigades
R Kettlewell, C Williamson, P McArthur, J Baietta
RESERVES

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Brigades
2.3
5.4
6.9
7.11
53
Mullewa
1.1
3.3
4.5
5.7
37
GOAL KICKERS


Brigades
A Papertalk 5, B Forrester 1, D Lee 1
Mullewa
J Mongoo 3, W Harvey 1, V Jones 1, P Hill 1
BEST PLAYERS
Brigades
A Papertalk, M Haines, K Kennedy, T Eades, M Poynton
Mullewa
D Comeagain, D Taite, J Spratt, W Gilla, J Mongoo
LEAGUE

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Mullewa
3.2
6.4
11.7
15.11
101
Brigades
5.2
8.2
11.2
13.3
81

GOAL KICKERS

Mullewa
S Carnamah 3, N Hodder 2, D Little 2, R Simpson 2, T Mourish 2, 

Chris Wall 2, Calvin Wall 1, T Harvey 1

Brigades
A Reily 4, J McDonald 2, T Williamson 2, E McCartney 1, 


C Yeates 1, N Mongoo 1, L Sims 1, B Foster 1


BEST PLAYERS

Mullewa
D Little, S Carnamah, M Maher, M Wall, T Harvey
Brigades
A Sheldon, T Williamson, C Yeates, B Foster, A Riley
GUARDIAN HEADLINES:

Saints leap to top four

MILESTONES:
GREAT NORTHERN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

ROUND 11
NABAWA OVAL
COLTS

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Chapman Valley
3.1
7.3
9.5
13.6
84
Rovers
4.5
4.6
5.10
7.12
54
GOAL KICKERS
Chapman Valley
B Dick 5, D Riggs 3, W Lockyer 3, D Laylan 1, P Sorrenson 1
Rovers
BJ Smith 3, L Tomlinson 2, R Reynolds 1, M Farrell 1
BEST PLAYERS

Chapman Valley
B Dick, D Harrison, P Sorrenson, D Riggs, T Viney
Rovers
C Wright, D Taylor, B Fransisco, L Tomlinson, K Phillips
 

RESERVES

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Chapman Valley
4.4
5.5
7.8
8.9
57

Rovers
0.1
0.1
2.3
8.4
52
GOAL KICKERS


Chapman Valley
M Hebiton 2, J Williamson 2, J Warr 2, M Flanigan 1, K Fairley 1
Rovers
F Anderson 3, B Taylor 2, C Langer 1, G Hodson 1, B Smith 1
BEST PLAYERS

Chapman Valley
B Barndon, B Hipper, B George, J Williamson, M Hebiton
Rovers
K Bradley, A Dann,, C Williams, G Hodson, S Kerrin

LEAGUE

Team
1st QTR

2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Rovers
6.3
8.10
10.11
13.14
92
Chapman Valley
1.3
3.4
5.4
7.4
46

GOAL KICKERS
Rovers
R Ryder 4, B Burge 2, T Halden 1, R Eastough 1, K Proudlove 1, 

R Ibbotson 1, S Nicholson 1, J Campbell 1, D Ryan 1

Chapman Valley
B Warr 2, R McAlpine 1, S Lawrie 1, T Pawelski 1, J Baker 1,

A Jones 1

BEST PLAYERS
Rovers
B Ryan, J Campbell, K Proudlove, B Burge, K Murphy
Chapman Valley
C Thompson, J Baker, B Dawson, T Pawelski, C Woodman
GUARDIAN HEADLINES:
Demons trounce Royals

MILESTONES:
David Fiorenza (Rovers) 200th game
